Eric S. Hill
doing business as

Hilltop Tree Service
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #3139

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #3139 made and entered
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Eric S. Hill, a sole proprietor, duly
qualified to conduct business in the State of California, doing business as Hilltop Tree
Service, whose principal place of business is 2561 Hoot Owl Ravine Road, Placerville,
California 95667 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to assist County in providing
certified arborist services and reports, and tree and brush cutting services for matters of
public safety pursuant to Agreement for Services #3139, dated July 23, 2018,
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as
“Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration
date of November 8, 2020 for one (1) additional year, amending ARTICLE II, Term:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $90,000, for a new not-to-exceed
amount of $155,000, and to include a new fee schedule for the extended term of the
Agreement, amending ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, and adding
Amended Exhibit A, Amended Fee Schedule:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms
and conditions:

. ARTICLE Il, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as
follows:

ARTICLE II,

Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by both
parties hereto and shall cover the period of November 9, 2018 through
November 8, 2021.

Il ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, the second and third paragraphs of
the article are amended to read as follows:

Eric S. Hill dba Hilltop Tree Service Page 1 of 3 #3139
First Amendment

20-1252B 1 of 4



For the purposes hereof, for the period beginning with the effective date of this
Agreement and continuing until the day before the effective date of this First
Amendment to the Agreement, the billing rates shall be in accordance with
Exhibit A, marked “Fee Schedule,” incorporated herein and made by reference a
part hereof.

For the period beginning with the effective date of this Amendment and
continuing through the remaining term of the Agreement, as amended, the billing
rates shall be in accordance with Amended Exhibit A, marked “Amended Fee
Schedule,” incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.

The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $155,000, inclusive of all
Work Orders, costs, taxes, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#3139 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Eric S. Hill dba Hilltop Tree Service Page 2 of 3 #3139
First Amendment

20-1252B 2 of 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to
Agreement for Services #3139 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By: Dated:

Purchasing Agent
Chief Administrative Office
llCountyll

-- ERIC S. HILL
doing business as
HILLTOP TREE SERVICE --

b Dated: j//(e/ZO
nd doing i
Service
"Contractor"
Eric S. Hill dba Hilltop Tree Service Page 3 of 3 #3139

First Amendment

20-1252B 3 of 4



Eric S. Hill
doing business as
Hilltop Tree Service
Amended Exhibit A

Amended Fee Schedule

i Overtime Per Hour* Double Time Per
Regul;:J:LTe Per (Monday through Hour*
Description : Friday 5:00 P.M. to (County Recognized
(g%%dzyh;hr_og%%fgic;fg)/, 8:00 A.M. and all day Holidays and all day
’ i e Saturday) Sunday)
Foreman $79.00 $118.50 $158.00
Climber $69.00 $103.50 $138.00
Groundman $63.00 $93.50 $126.00
Chipper $65.00 $97.50 $130.00
Dump Truck $90.00 $135.00 $180.00
Loader $150.00 $225.00 $300.00
Aerial Man Lift $150.00 $225.00 $300.00
Arborist Services $150.00 NA NA
*Rates include materials and supplies.
Eric S. Hill dba Page 1 of 1 #3139

Hilltop Tree Service

Amended Exhibit A
20-1252B 4 of 4






